20121214000478160 1/6 $243 .15
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

12/14/72012 11:25:09 AM FILED/CERT

rile: LOBN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:
FIRST AMERICAN LENDERS ADVANTAGE

xhnmﬁiﬂﬁﬂﬂtﬁhﬁVENTEESDTEEEW7

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
NAHONAL RECORDING s

IlIIIIIIIlIHIIlIII I CHENAULT
45258464 AL

FIRST AMERICAN ELS ’
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

IR ORR N ROOROE 0O OO0



SR 111

2012121d@@®&78160 216 $2ﬂ3£15 N
Shelby Cnly Judge of Probate.

12/14/2012 11.25:09 AM FILED/CERT

Q@PAR‘ED A £ RyenT [Space Above This Line For Recording Date]

MGC Mortgage, Inc. Loan # 0022740179
Attn: Special Products Dept.

425 Phillips Blvd.

Ewing, NJ 08618

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“‘Agreement”), made this 1st day of September, 2012 between
Candice E. Chenault and Paul Chenault, wife and husband (“Borrower”) and LPP Mortgage Ltd. (“Lender”),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), in the
original loan amount of $148,200.00 and dated April 13, 2007 between Borrowers and Gulfstates and recorded on
April 24, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-18754 in the County Records of Shelby County, Alabama and further
assigned to Lender and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
104 Macon Court, Calera, AL, 35040, the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit “A” attached-PPN: 22-9-31-1-003-008.000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of September 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $144,091.43, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender

plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrowers promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.65%, from September 1, 2012.
Borrowers promise to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,083.79 beginning on the
first day of October, 2012, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month for the
next thirty six (36) months. Effective with the payment due October 1, 2015 the interest rate will revert
back to 9.15% which was the rate in effect prior to the modification until principal and interest are paid in
full. If on May 1, 2037, I still owe amounts under this modification agreement, I will pay those amounts in
full on that date, which is called the (“Maturity Date”). The Borrowers will make such payments at:

MGC Mortgage, Inc.

425 Phillips Blvd.
Ewing, NJ 08618

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transterred (or if Borrowers are not
natural persons and a beneficial interest in Borrowers is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If
Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowers notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrowers must
pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrowers fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration
of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument, without further

notice or demand on Borrowers.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Fixed Interest Rate 0022740179
(created 4 22.08) 4769
(page 1 of 4)



20121214000478160 3/6 $243.15
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,

12/14/2012 11:25:09 AM FILED!CERT

4. Borrowers also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowers’ covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrowers

are obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

a) All terms and provisions of the note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrowers waive any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrowers may have otherwise been entitled; and

b) All terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions

as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrowers understand and agree that:

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrowers’
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢c) Borrowers have no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note or
Security Instrument.

d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

e) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrowers and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

f) Borrowers agree to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the

Borrowers. .. l/
Candi /
LK N (Seal)
Paul Chenault
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Fixed Interest Rate 0022740179

4769
(page 2 of 4)



L

¢ probate, AL

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgements]

STATE OF pr)a ) SS:
COUNTY OF )

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT, on this 5! ) day of ( _)Ctabtl: , 2012, before me, the

subscriber named below, personally appeared Candice E. Chenault who, being by me duly sworn on his/her oath,
deposed and made proof to my satisfaction that he/she is the person named in and who executed the within
instrument; and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she

signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed, for the us d purpogfs thergh expressed.

Notary Public

74

STATE OF a ) SS:
COUNTY OF )/ )

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT, on this ._,! s day of M@ 2012, before me, the
subscriber named below, personally appeared Paul Chenault who, being by me duly sworn on his/her oath, deposed
and made proof to my satisfaction that he/she is the person named in and who executed the within instrument; and |
having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and

delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes the expresseg. /
j ar L Ll LY L&
Notary Public o ‘/ / 0 /5
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Fixed Interest Rate 0022740179

4769
(page 3 of 4)



A M

2@121214@@047816@ 5/6 $243.15
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

12/14/2012 11:25:08 AM FILED/CERT

LPP Mortgage Ltd.

By:

FrancingBryay , Authoryfed Representative

CK)[INFF\I()F. | AL

STATEOF |/ e@é] ) SS:
:.'4.-.' )

The foregoing instrument is hereby acknowledged before me this day of %2012,
by Francine Bryant, Authorized Representative of LPP Mortgage Ltd., on behalf of the corporation, who, I am
satisfied, is the person who signed the foregoing instrument; and he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed and
delivered the same in his/her capacity as such officer and that the foregoing instrument is the voluntary act and deed
of such corporation, made by virtue of the authority of its poard gffdirectors.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Fixed Interest Rate 0022740179
4769

(page 4 of 4)



T T

20121214000478160 6/6 $243.15r|||"
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

12/14/2012 11:25:09 AM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT A

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SHELBY AND STATE OF ALABAMA:

LOT 232, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF SAVANNAH POINTS SECTOR
II, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 27, PAGE 103, IN THE PROBATE
OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

BEING ALL OF THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CONVEYED TO PAUL GRAHAM
CHENAULT AND CANDICE E. CHENAULT, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS TENANTS
IN COMMON, AND UNTO THE SURVIVOR OF THEM FROM PAUL GRAHAM
CHENAULT AND CANDICE E. WHITING NKA CANDICE E. CHENAULT,
HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED DATED 08/11/05 AND RECORDED
02/16/06 IN INSTRUMENT NO. 20060216000078370, IN THE LAND
RECORDS OF SHELBRY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

PPN : 22-9-31-1-003-008.000
PAUL GRAHAM CHENAULT AND CANDICE E. CHENAULT, HUSBAND AND
WIFE AS TENANTS IN COMMON, AND UNTO THE SURVIVOR OF THEM

104 MACON COURT, CALERA AL 35040
Loan Reference Number 0022740179

First American Order No: 45258464
Tdentifier:

RN RGBT



